Session Schedule Report
WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite
For. COA 501 (Vancouver)

08/04/2025

Week 1 August 19, 2025 to August 21, 2025

Tuesday, August 19, 2025

0700-1100

1130-1330
1330-1530

1530-1730

Wednesday, August 20, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1330
1330-1730

Thursday, August 21, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1330
1330-1530
1530-1730

Description Personnel Facilities
Academy Overview Leifsen, Scott Jacob
Sanchez, Janelle R.
Problem Solving
March and Dirill Practical
CJTC Principles
Description Personnel Facilities
Autobiographies
CDT: Unit 1
Autobiographies
Nobility of Corrections
Description Personnel Facilities

Intro to Report Writing
CDT: Unit 2

Intro to PreFlex FIRST
Use of Force 1-3

Communication 1-5

For Official Use Only

Equipment Notes
Equipment Notes
Equipment Notes
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Session Schedule Report

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite

08/04/2025

For. COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 2 August 25, 2025 to August 28, 2025

Monday, August 25, 2025

0700-0900

0900-1100

1130-1530

1530-1730

Description Personnel

Corrections Practical Law
1-2
CDT: Unit 3

Waist and Ankle
Restraints

Corrections Practical Law
2-2

Tuesday, August 26, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100

1130-1430

1430-1730

Description Personnel

Person Searches
CDT: Unit4

Foundations of Transport
& Escort

Foundations of Intake &
Booking

Wednesday, August 27, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1330
1330-1730

Description Personnel

Fitness 1-3
CDT: Unit 5
Intake Practical 1-8

Intro to TASER

Thursday, August 28, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1330
1330-1530
1530-1730

Description Personnel

Equipment
CDT: Unit 6
Supervision Practical 1-8
Supervision Practical 2-8

Criminal Justice System

Facilities

Facilities

Facilities

Facilities

For Official Use Only

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

Notes

Notes

Notes

Notes
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Session Schedule Report
WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite
For. COA 501 (Vancouver)

08/04/2025

Week 3 September 2, 2025 to September 4,

2025

Tuesday, September 2, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 Intake Practical 2-8
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 7
1130-1330 Escort Practical 1-8
1330-1530 Escort Practical 2-8
1530-1730 Communication 2-5
Wednesday, September 3, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 Escort Practical 3-8
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 8
1130-1330 Supervision Practical 3-8
1330-1530 Supervision Practical 4-8
1530-1730 Prison Rape Elimination

Act (PREA)
Thursday, September 4, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1530

1530-1730

Intake Practical 3-8
CDT: Unit 9

Radio Procedures and
Practical

Intake Practical 4-8

For Official Use Only
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Session Schedule Report

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite 08/04/2025
WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission For. COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 4 September 8, 2025 to September 11,
2025

Monday, September 8, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900  Fitness 2-3
0900-1100  TASER 1-3
1130-1330 Use of Force 2-3
1330-1730 Cell Search Practical 1-4
Tuesday, September 9, 2025
Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 Supervision Practical 5-8
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 10
1130-1330 Communication 3-5
1330-1730 gmotional Intelligence 1-
Wednesday, September 10, 2025
Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900  Report Writing 1-3
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 11
1130-1330 Escort Practical 4-8
1330-1530 Escort Practical 5-8
1530-1730 Communication 4-5
Thursday, September 11, 2025
Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 Intake Practical 5-8
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 12
1130-1530 Professionalism
1530-1730 Intake Practical 6-8
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Session Schedule Report

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite 08/04/2025
WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission For. COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 5 September 15, 2025 to September
18, 2025

Monday, September 15, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 Use of Force Exam Acadis Training

Portal

0900-1100 CDT: Unit 13
1130-1330 Contraband
1330-1730 Cell Search Practical 2-4
Tuesday, September 16, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 Supervision Practical 6-8
0900-1100 TASER 2-3
1130-1530 Combatting Manipulation

1-2
1530-1730 Supervision Practical 7-8
Wednesday, September 17, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes

0700-0900

0900-1100
1130-1330
1330-1530
1530-1730

Combatting Manipulation
2-2

CDT: Unit 14

Intake Practical 7-8
Intake Practical 8-8

Critical Incident
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Session Schedule Report
WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite
For. COA 501 (Vancouver)

08/04/2025

Week 5 September 15, 2025 to September
18, 2025

Thursday, September 18, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1230
1230-1330

1330-1730

Description Personnel Facilities
Escort Practical 6-8

TASER 3-3

Halfway Survey

Class Grad Photo

Classification, Inmate
Discipline and Practical

For Official Use Only

Equipment

Notes
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Session Schedule Report

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite

08/04/2025

For. COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 6 September 22, 2025 to September

25,2025

Monday, September 22, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 Escort Practical 7-8
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 15
1130-1330  Fitness 3-3
1330-1730 Cell Search Practical 3-4
Tuesday, September 23, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900  Emotional Intelligence 2-
0900-1100 (23DT: Unit 16
1130-1330 Supervision Practical 8-8
1330-1530 Escort Practical 8-8
1530-1730 Report Writing 2-3
Wednesday, September 24, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-1100 Crisis Intervention

Training (CIT)
1130-1530 Crisis Intervention

Training (CIT)
1530-1730  CDT: Unit 17
Thursday, September 25, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes

0700-0900

0900-1100
1130-1530
1530-1730

Mid-Term Exam
CDT: Unit 18
Understanding Bias

Communication 5-5

Acadis Training
Portal

For Official Use Only
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Session Schedule Report

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite

08/04/2025

For. COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 7 September 29, 2025 to October 2,

2025

Monday, September 29, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 Resiliency
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 19
1130-1330 Resiliency
1330-1730 Cell Search Practical 4-4
Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 Understanding Race in

Criminal Justice
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 20
1130-1530 Fingerprinting and

Practical
1530-1730 Grievances and Practical
Wednesday, October 1, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 HEROES
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 21
1130-1530 HEROES
1530-1730 Report Writing 3-3
Thursday, October 2, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1330
1330-1530
1530-1730

History of Corrections
CDT: Unit 22
Resources

Guardian Philosophy

Use of Force 3-3

For Official Use Only
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Session Schedule Report
WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite 08/04/2025
For. COA 501 (Vancouver)

Week 8 October 6, 2025 to October 9, 2025

Monday, October 6, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1330

1330-1730

Description Personnel Facilities

Mocks: Intake 1-4
CDT: Unit 23
Mocks: Intake 1-4

Mocks: Supervision 1-4

Tuesday, October 7, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1330
1330-1730

Description Personnel Facilities

Mocks: Escort 1-4
CDT: Unit 24
Mocks: Escort 1-4

Mocks: Intake 2-4

Wednesday, October 8, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100
1130-1330
1330-1730

Description Personnel Facilities

Mocks: Supervision 2-4
CDT: Unit 25
Mocks: Supervision 2-4

Mocks: Escort 2-4

Thursday, October 9, 2025

0700-0900
0900-1100

1130-1730

Description Personnel Facilities
Cell Search Shakedown
CDT: Unit 26

Cell Search Shakedown

For Official Use Only

Equipment Notes
Equipment Notes
Equipment Notes
Equipment Notes
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Session Schedule Report Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite 08/04/2025
WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission For. COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 9 October 13, 2025 to October 16, 2025

Monday, October 13, 2025
Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes

0700-0900 Critical Incident: Lessons
Learned

0900-1100  CDT: Unit 27

1130-1330 Critical Incident: Lessons
Learned

1330-1730 Mocks: Intake 3-4

Tuesday, October 14, 2025

Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900 Mocks: Supervision 3-4
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 28

1130-1330 Mocks: Supervision 3-4
1330-1730 Mocks: Escort 3-4

Wednesday, October 15, 2025
Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes
0700-0900  Mocks: Intake 4-4
0900-1100  CDT: Unit 29
1130-1330 Mocks: Intake 4-4

1330-1730 Mocks: Supervision 4-4

Thursday, October 16, 2025
Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes

0700-0900 Mocks: Escort 4-4
0900-1100 CDT 30
1130-1730 CDT Final Test
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Session Schedule Report Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite 08/04/2025

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission For. COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 10 October 20, 2025 to October 23, 2025

Week 10

Monday, October 20, 2025
Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes

0700-1200 Intake Final Test

1230-1730 Intake Final Test

Tuesday, October 21, 2025
Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes

0700-1200 Supervision Final Test

1230-1730 Supervision Final Test

Wednesday, October 22, 2025
Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes

0700-1200 Escort Final Test

1230-1730 Escort Final Test

Thursday, October 23, 2025
Description Personnel Facilities Equipment Notes

0700-1200 Cell Search Final Test

1230-1730 Retests
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Session Schedule Report

Reported by Acadlis Readiness Suite 08/04/2025

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission For. COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 11 October 27, 2025 to October 28, 2025

Week 11

Monday, October 27, 2025

0700-0900

0900-1100
1130-1230

1230-1330

1330-1730

Description
Final Exam

Academy Debrief
Final Survey

Cert-Decert

Graduation Prep

Tuesday, October 28, 2025

0700-1000

1000-1100

Description

Pre-Graduation Events

Graduation Ceremony

Personnel Facilities Equipment

Acadis Training
Portal

Personnel Facilities Equipment

Leifsen, Scott Jacob
Sanchez, Janelle R.

For Official Use Only

Notes

Recruits sign: Application for
Officer Certification

Notes

0700-0800 Blue Carpet
Ceremony / 0800-0830 Check
-Out at BTD Office Window /
0830-1000 Meet Families and
Stakeholders
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