

WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: **COA 501 (Vancouver)**Week 1 **August 19, 2025 to August 21, 2025**

08/04/2025

Tuesday, August 19, 2025								
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes			
0700-1100	Academy Overview	Leifsen, Scott Jacob Sanchez, Janelle R.						
1130-1330	Problem Solving							
1330-1530	March and Drill Practical							
1530-1730	CJTC Principles							

Wednesday, August 20, 2025								
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes			
0700-0900	Autobiographies							
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 1							
1130-1330	Autobiographies							
1330-1730	Nobility of Corrections							

Thursday, August 21, 2025								
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes			
0700-0900	Intro to Report Writing							
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 2							
1130-1330	Intro to PreFlex FIRST							
1330-1530	Use of Force 1-3							
1530-1730	Communication 1-5							



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: COA 501 (Vancouver)

Week 2 August 25, 2025 to August 28, 2025

08/04/2025

Week 2

Monday, August 25, 2025							
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes		
0700-0900	Corrections Practical Law 1-2	1					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 3						
1130-1530	Waist and Ankle Restraints						
1530-1730	Corrections Practical Law 2-2	1					

Tuesday,	August	26,	2025
----------	--------	-----	------

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-0900	Person Searches				
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 4				
1130-1430	Foundations of Transport & Escort				
1430-1730	Foundations of Intake & Booking				

Wednesday, August 27, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-0900	Fitness 1-3				
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 5				
1130-1330	Intake Practical 1-8				
1330-1730	Intro to TASER				

Thursday, August 28, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-0900	Equipment				
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 6				
1130-1330	Supervision Practical 1-8	3			
1330-1530	Supervision Practical 2-8	3			
1530-1730	Criminal Justice System				



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: **COA 501 (Vancouver)**Week 3 **September 2, 2025 to September 4,**

08/04/2025

025

Week 3

0900-1100

1130-1330

1330-1530

1530-1730

Tuesday, S	September 2, 2025					
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Intake Practical 2-8					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 7					
1130-1330	Escort Practical 1-8					
1330-1530	Escort Practical 2-8					
1530-1730	Communication 2-5					
Wednesday	y, September 3, 2025					
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Escort Practical 3-8					

Thursday, September	4, 2025	
---------------------	---------	--

CDT: Unit 8

Act (PREA)

Supervision Practical 3-8

Supervision Practical 4-8

Prison Rape Elimination

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-0900	Intake Practical 3-8				
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 9				
1130-1530	Radio Procedures and Practical				
1530-1730	Intake Practical 4-8				



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: **COA 501 (Vancouver)**Week 4 **September 8, 2025 to September 11,**

08/04/2025

2025

Monday, September 8, 2025									
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes				
0700-0900	Fitness 2-3								
0900-1100	TASER 1-3								
1130-1330	Use of Force 2-3								
1330-1730	Cell Search Practical 1-	4							

Tuesday, September 9, 2025							
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes		
0700-0900	Supervision Practical	5-8					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 10						
1130-1330	Communication 3-5						
1330-1730	Emotional Intelligence	e 1-					

Wednesday, September 10, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Report Writing 1-3					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 11					
1130-1330	Escort Practical 4-8					
1330-1530	Escort Practical 5-8					
1530-1730	Communication 4-5					

Thursday, September 11, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Intake Practical 5-8					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 12					
1130-1530	Professionalism					
1530-1730	Intake Practical 6-8					



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: **COA 501 (Vancouver)**Week 5 **September 15, 2025 to September**

08/04/2025

18, 2025

Week 5

Monday, September 15, 2025							
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes		
0700-0900	Use of Force Exam		Acadis Training Portal				
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 13						
1130-1330	Contraband						
1330-1730	Cell Search Practical 2-	-4					

Tuesday, September 16, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-0900	Supervision Practical 6-8				
0900-1100	TASER 2-3				
1130-1530	Combatting Manipulation 1-2				
1530-1730	Supervision Practical 7-8				

Wednesday, September 17, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-0900	Combatting Manipulation 2-2				
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 14				
1130-1330	Intake Practical 7-8				
1330-1530	Intake Practical 8-8				
1530-1730	Critical Incident				



Session Schedule ReportWA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: COA 501 (Vancouver) Week 5 September 15, 2025 to September

08/04/2025

18, 2025

Thursday, September 18, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Escort Practical 6-8					
0900-1100	TASER 3-3					
1130-1230	Halfway Survey					
1230-1330	Class Grad Photo					
1330-1730	Classification, Inmate Discipline and Practical					



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: **COA 501 (Vancouver)**Week 6 **September 22, 2025 to September**

08/04/2025

25, 2025

Week 6

Monday, September 22, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Escort Practical 7-8					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 15					
1130-1330	Fitness 3-3					
1330-1730	Cell Search Practical 3-4					

ruesday,	September	23, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-0900	Emotional Intelligence 2-				
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 16				
1130-1330	Supervision Practical 8-8				
1330-1530	Escort Practical 8-8				
1530-1730	Report Writing 2-3				

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-1100	Crisis Intervention Training (CIT)				
1130-1530	Crisis Intervention Training (CIT)				
1530-1730	CDT: Unit 17				

Thursday, September 25, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Mid-Term Exam		Acadis Training Portal			
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 18					
1130-1530	Understanding Bias					
1530-1730	Communication 5-5					



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 7 September 29, 2025 to October 2,

08/04/2025

2025

Monday, September 29, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Resiliency					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 19					
1130-1330	Resiliency					
1330-1730	Cell Search Practical 4-	4				

Tuesday, September 30, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Understanding Race in Criminal Justice					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 20					
1130-1530	Fingerprinting and Practical					
1530-1730	Grievances and Practica	I				

Wednesday, October 1, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	HEROES					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 21					
1130-1530	HEROES					
1530-1730	Report Writing 3-3					

Thursday, October 2, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	History of Corrections					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 22					
1130-1330	Resources					
1330-1530	Guardian Philosophy					
1530-1730	Use of Force 3-3					



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 8 October 6, 2025 to October 9, 2025

08/04/2025

Monday, October 6, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Mocks: Intake 1-4					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 23					
1130-1330	Mocks: Intake 1-4					
1330-1730	Mocks: Supervision 1-4					

Tuesday, October 7, 2025							
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes		
0700-0900	Mocks: Escort 1-4						
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 24						
1130-1330	Mocks: Escort 1-4						
1330-1730	Mocks: Intake 2-4						

Wednesday, October 8, 2025							
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes		
0700-0900	Mocks: Supervision 2-4						
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 25						
1130-1330	Mocks: Supervision 2-4						
1330-1730	Mocks: Escort 2-4						

Thursday, October 9, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Cell Search Shakedown					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 26					
1130-1730	Cell Search Shakedown					



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: COA 501 (Vancouver)

Week 9 October 13, 2025 to October 16, 2025

08/04/2025

Monday, October 13, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Critical Incident: Lessons Learned					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 27					
1130-1330	Critical Incident: Lessons Learned					
1330-1730	Mocks: Intake 3-4					

Tuesday, October 14, 2025							
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes		
0700-0900	Mocks: Supervision 3-4						
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 28						
1130-1330	Mocks: Supervision 3-4						
1330-1730	Mocks: Escort 3-4						

Wednesday, October 15, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Mocks: Intake 4-4					
0900-1100	CDT: Unit 29					
1130-1330	Mocks: Intake 4-4					
1330-1730	Mocks: Supervision 4-4					

Thursday, October 16, 2025							
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes		
0700-0900	Mocks: Escort 4-4						
0900-1100	CDT 30						
1130-1730	CDT Final Test						



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

08/04/2025

For: COA 501 (Vancouver) Week 10 October 20, 2025 to October 23, 2025

Week 10

Monday, October 20, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-1200	Intake Final Test					
1230-1730	Intake Final Test					

Tuesday,	October	21, 2025
----------	---------	----------

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-1200	Supervision Final Test				
1230-1730	Supervision Final Test				

Wednesday, October 22, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-1200	Escort Final Test				
1230-1730	Escort Final Test				

Thursday, October 23, 2025

	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes
0700-1200	Cell Search Final Test				
1230-1730	Retests				



WA State Criminal Justice Training Commission

Reported by Acadis Readiness Suite

For: COA 501 (Vancouver)
Week 11 October 27, 2025 to October 28, 2025

08/04/2025

Monday, October 27, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-0900	Final Exam		Acadis Training Portal			
0900-1100	Academy Debrief					
1130-1230	Final Survey					
1230-1330	Cert-Decert				Recruits sign: Application for Officer Certification	
1330-1730	Graduation Prep					

Tuesday, October 28, 2025						
	Description	Personnel	Facilities	Equipment	Notes	
0700-1000	Pre-Graduation Events				0700-0800 Blue Carpet Ceremony / 0800-0830 Check -Out at BTD Office Window / 0830-1000 Meet Families and Stakeholders	
1000-1100	Graduation Ceremony	Leifsen, Scott Jacob Sanchez, Janelle R.				